
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/13/18 1st Payment 1,836,275
2nd Payment 1,928,089

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,024,493
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,125,718

5th Payment 2,232,004
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 2,343,604
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 2,460,784
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 2,583,823
4 04/07/18 Sat $28,615,434 $74,937,975 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.8% 17.0% 9th Payment 2,713,015
5 04/11/18 Wed $26,108,290 $89,702,975 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.4% 20.7% 10th Payment 2,848,665

6 04/14/18 Sat $31,047,746 $107,067,886 $106,000,000 $63,900,000 1.660 5.2% 24.8% 11th Payment 2,991,099
7 04/18/18 Wed $28,458,036 $122,184,795 $122,000,000 $73,500,000 1.660 4.8% 28.4% 12th Payment 3,140,654
8 04/21/18 Sat $33,354,593 $139,902,755 $145,000,000 $87,300,000 1.660 5.5% 32.3% 13th Payment 3,297,686
9 04/25/18 Wed $30,907,988 $156,321,079 $165,000,000 $99,400,000 1.660 5.2% 35.8% 14th Payment 3,462,571

10 04/28/18 Sat $34,632,702 $174,717,970 $184,000,000 $110,800,000 1.660 5.8% 39.5% 15th Payment 3,635,699
11 05/02/18 Wed $34,335,684 $192,957,085 $203,000,000 $122,300,000 1.660 5.7% 43.0% 16th Payment 3,817,484
12 05/05/18 Sat $39,062,224 $213,706,939 $223,000,000 $134,300,000 1.660 6.5% 46.6% 17th Payment 4,008,358
13 05/09/18 Wed $36,898,928 $233,307,649 $246,000,000 $148,200,000 1.660 6.1% 49.9% 18th Payment 4,208,776
14 05/12/18 Sat $42,550,481 $255,910,465 $269,000,000 $162,000,000 1.660 7.0% 53.4% 19th Payment 4,419,215
15 05/16/18 Wed $42,485,425 $278,478,722 $293,000,000 $176,500,000 1.660 7.0% 56.7% 20th Payment 4,640,176
16 05/19/18 Sat $52,992,369 $306,628,269 $321,000,000 $193,400,000 1.660 8.7% 60.4% 21st Payment 4,872,184
17 05/23/18 Wed $54,062,704 $335,346,377 $348,000,000 $209,600,000 1.660 8.8% 63.9% 22nd Payment 5,115,794
18 05/26/18 Sat $66,240,461 $370,533,310 $385,000,000 $231,900,000 1.660 10.7% 67.8% 23rd Payment 5,371,583
19 05/30/18 Wed $67,578,380 $406,430,945 $420,000,000 $253,000,000 1.660 10.9% 71.3% 24th Payment 5,640,163
20 06/02/18 Sat $89,424,623 $453,933,305 $455,000,000 $274,100,000 1.660 14.2% 75.4% 25th Payment 5,922,171
21 06/06/18 Wed $85,486,650 $499,343,813 $500,000,000 $301,200,000 1.660 13.6% 78.7% 26th Payment 6,218,279
22 06/09/18 Sat $263,802,637 $639,475,774 $0 1.660 36.3% 86.5% 27th Payment 6,529,193
23 06/13/18 Wed $125,921,836 $706,365,453 $0 1.660 19.4% 89.1% 28th Payment 6,855,653
24 06/16/18 Sat $514,415,142 $979,622,776 $0 1.660 58.5% 95.5% 29th Payment 7,198,435
25 06/20/18 Wed $251,843,671 $1,113,402,134 $0 1.660 35.0% 97.1% 30th Payment 7,558,357
26 06/23/18 Sat $977,388,769 $0 $0 1.660 81.2% 99.4%

Total 122,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/13/2018


